

This instrument was prepared by:	Send Tax Notice to:
(Name) Joseph E. Walden, Attorney at Law Address) P.O. Boy 1610	(Name) <u>Phyllis Porter</u> (Address) <u>104 Dogwood Dr.</u>
Address) P.O. Box 1610 Alabaster, AL 35007	Columbiana, AL 35051
<u>QUITCL</u>	AIM DEED
STATE OF ALABAMA } SHELBY COUNTY } KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS,
That for and in consideration of One Dollar and .00/100s whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	(\$1.00) DOLLARS in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt
Roger Porter and wife, Phyllis Porter	
Hereby remises, releases, quit claims, and conveys to	
Phyllis Porter	
(herein referred to as GRANTEE), all his right, title, interest Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:	st and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in
TO TRIPLE SPRINGS, SECOND SECTOR,	SURVEY OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 10 OF FIRST ADDITION AS SHOWN BY MAP RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, HELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA. SITUATED IN SHELBY
Subject to easements, restrictions and rights of way, Subject to applicable zoning and subdivision regul Subject to mineral and mining rights, if any.	, reservations, limitations, covenants and encumbrances of record. ations.
The foregoing conveyance is pursuant to a decree of this Deed prepared without benefit of title abstract This deed prepared without benefit of survey at grant process.	t or examination at grantee's grantors' request.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to said GRANTEE	, forever.
Given under my hand and seal, this $\frac{2^{-1}}{2^{-1}}$ day of July	y, 2020.
WITNESSES: (Seal	Dhyllis Porter (Seal)
(Seal	(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY	
Porter and Phyllis Porter, whose name(s) are signed to the	lic in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Roger foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the
Given under my hand and official seal this $\frac{2^{1/3}}{2^{1/3}}$ day of J	ulv 2020
	My Commission Expires: July 7, 2021
Notary Public N	Ay Commission Expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	S Document must be filed in ac	ccordance with	Code of Alabam	a 1975. Section 40	7-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Roger Porter + Phyllis 104 Dogwood Dr Columbiana, AL	3505/	Grantee's Na Mailing Addre	me ////////////////////////////////////	Bother wood Dr. May HC
Property Address	104 Dogwood Dr Columbiana, Ac	- <u>3</u> 505-/ Tot	Date of Stal Purchase Pr	·	
Shelby County, AL 07 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$123.00	7/06/2020		al Value or	\$	
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing States		on this form c umentary evic	an be verified in lence is not rec	quired)	0500 locumentary
If the conveyance	document presented for re this form is not required.	ecordation co	ntains all of the	required inform	ation referenced
Grantor's name an to property and the	nd mailing address - provide eir current mailing address.	Instruction e the name o	•	persons convey	ing interest
Grantee's name ar to property is being	nd mailing address - provid g conveyed.	de the name o	of the person or	persons to who	m interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	e property be	ing conveyed,	if available.	
	date on which interest to th				
Total purchase price	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for	for the purcha	_	erty, both real ar	nd personal,
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold strument offered for record or the assessor's current n	d. This may be	e evidenced by	rty, both real and and an appraisal co	d personal, being anducted by a
responsibility of val	led and the value must be see valuation, of the proper uing property for property to Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	rty as determitax purposes	ned by the loca	il official charge	d with the
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and believed and that any false stated in Code of Alabama 1	statements cla	aimed on this fo	ned in this docu orm may result in	ment is true and the imposition
Date 7/6/2020 Unattested			1/ML	- Dale	
2706000277470 2/2 \$148.0	(verified by)		(Grantor/Gran	tee/Owner/Agent	circle one Form RT-

TIMESON AND TO THE

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/06/2020 11:02:19 AM FILED/CERT